
REGION 7 STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
Updated October 25, 2021 Please note that not all RSC members will have a phone number listed 

NAME AFFILLIATION EMAIL & PHONE NUMBER ALTERNATE EMAIL & PHONE NUMBER 
Bridget Bailey (Vice 
Chair) 

Tangipahoa Parish bbailey@tangipahoa.org  
985.340.9028 

Melissa Cowart mcowart@tangipahoa.org  
985.748.3211 

Bobbi Jo Breland  Washington Parish bjbreland@wpgov.org  
985.839.0434 

Alex Sumrall alex.sumrall@wpgov.org  

Ronny Carter Pontchartrain Conservancy ronny@saveourlake.org  
985.320.3062 

Kim Coates (Tangipahoa 
Parish Council) 

kimcoates12@gmail.com  
985.969.6268 

John Clark Iberville Parish jclark@ibervilleparish.com  
225.685.7415 

TBD TBD 

Major Coleman St. Helena Parish majorcoleman04@yahoo.com  
985.517.3346 

Jeremy Williams Jeremywilliams27@yahoo.com  

Ryan Donadieu St. James Parish ryan.donadieu@stjamesparishla.gov  
225.264.2961 

Ryan Larousse ryan.larousse@stjamesparishla.gov  
 

Ruth Phillips Ascension Parish Ruth.Phillips@apgov.us  Ron Savoy rsavoy@apgov.us 
225.235.9991 

Tara Lambeth St. John the Baptist Parish t.lambeth@stjohn-la.gov Rene Pastorek r.pastorek@stjohn-la.gov 
985.651.5565 

Steve Kistler Livingston Parish skistler@lpgov.com  
225.686.4433 

Mark Harrell Lohsep1@lpgov.com    
225.938.5976 

Ross Liner (Chair) St. Tammany Parish rliner@stpgov.org  
985.377.8653 

Jay Watson jwatson@stpgov.org  

Earl Matherne St. Charles Parish ematherne@stcharlesgov.net  
504.453.7416 

Stephanie Bruning  sbruning@stcharlesgov.net   

Gary Mego West Feliciana Parish gmego@wfparish.org   
225.245.0019 

Emily Cobb ecobb@wfparish.org  

Dietmar Rietschier Amite River Basin Commission drietschier@amitebasin.org   
225.296.4900 

Larry Bankston larry@bblawyers.net  

Tom Stephens East Baton Rouge Parish  tstephens@brla.gov  
225.439.1253 

Fred Raiford fraiford@brla.gov   

James Stewart East Feliciana Parish floodplain@efparish.org; 
Havek1983@gmail.com;  
225.369.3123 

Joni Stone joni.efparish@gmail.com  

Karen Zito Home Builders of Greater BR karen@hbagbr.org  
225.284.0306 

Diane Baum diane@baumenviro.com  

Ivy Mathieu St. John Coastal Advisory Committee, 
LA Recycling Coalition, Keep St. John 
Beautiful, etc.  

ivy_mathieu@yahoo.com  
985.210.6049 

TBD  
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